
Name .£.{P-A-..... ~ .... 'J...an.e ....................... . 
. By ..... /.?.. a .... a.,,.x: .... .2.£.8. .................................. . 

Address .5.A.a.~ .... C.aY..eI.Q.7-f?J~n ... . 

Application N £--~-~----~-~--·--- ·-----· 
Permit No. ---·······ff:····7_~ ......... . 

Certificate No . ............. 2.9.36.3 ..... . 

FEES PAID 

Date Amount Receipt No . 

11:J.q .. / .. 'f.1 ........... l.. .... n ......... ">-..d.7..f ... . 

Stream Index, Page No . ....... /..S':..--:. .. 7.J1.E 
························ ... e ··,.I,,-······ ....................... . 

······;-!! ............ B. P. Fee .... ~.'1.7 .. C ..... . 
./.tL2/k.~ $1 Cert. Fee .3-..;?;S.??.3. ... . 

Date filed . .d;o..-z:L1/. .... .?, .. /f2.-:i!.? ........................ . 
Priority ..... 4'1£t/ ... Z.J~,,;!-..7 ........... . ......... ~ ......... . 

' 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

--- ----····-----···----- ----------·-·-······---------------------------· 
Action suspended until 1 ~ /. . ,7 .. ASSIGNMENTS 

Returned to applicant ................. 
7

, .................................. . 
Date of approval .c/..~f .. ~.l./LT.. ............................. . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginningt,,/4.f .. ,;l . .!f..4'.£l.. .......................... . 
Date for completion a~'./a,6.~L.l..L~~~ ............. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water 0./4./4£..l..L.9.. . .J.!?.. .. . 
Extended to /.~:-L-:1££. ................................................ . 

REMARKS 

..¼ ..... cjil.r. ... £e:t:¢1.~~:'::l ..... f nt.a/.ed..~s ... l!Ul✓M.k.l:6g .... f'.f:n.~tc~ef.;.e~ .... ~f /4.!?..'!!..~.~.d. .. ~1.o/,~!.d 

./C.e~.f;.r..V.f? .. ~.r.~ .. 8.n.d. .. l:/2 ...... :-1.l~.r.~.~ .. d:.. /2.;?:.L-::. .. 9,.,17 .A/4.~.£~ .. 9...V.)4. ... l .. ri-. ... wqft.t..lr??.t:n ......... . 
b.s.f-... 8.J:f /.!.~.h ... :£ .. _.LR./.Jl .. B..r..4. ... ~b .. f.. .tP. .. t?.~ ... o/fLr-r../.(f..(!t/.. .. ~!:lde.r...,+, .. M .. R.t:~a.lJ£m.,Y. .. 

. M, . ... lltJ ~ .,f"r 1r.&f.lt1Tr$1l'l, .................................................................................................................................................... . 
uL ..... s .. 1~ . a c~l o·-rB/s·· ..................................................................................................................................................... . 

..G ............ ······························································································ ·····························································································' 

PROSECUTIO~~'i_9fK 'f,4f 
· Form "A" filed 8.~e:.&-m.£./.#..:Z~r..;i2..:?,/.// 

. . ·--------- ---- ---- ----···········-······ ---········-·······································--···············----------·························------ -···········-·····················--·------ .................... . 

Form "B" filed .. .t?.<;..f~b.8r. ... 4../4 ....... 1.4...'t. ........ . 
Form ''C'' filed ..................................................................... . ·································································································································· ······················· W.R •. f. $ ..................................... . 

FINAL PROOF 
·································································································································· ························· 1,· ~···g Ci,:· ·· ·-· ........ .., ...... . 

. Assembled '_,1 • .:::?> _, ' 
········· ······· ------··············------------···· ···································-························-··------- -------- -------------------------------------------------------------- ...... ----------

Blank mailed ........ . '. .............. !.J. ........................................... . ..· ............................................................................................................................... . ... Entert<t......... . ....... ll! ..•. bY ..... . ... . ........ . 

Proof received ....................................................................... . ································································································'··········· ····················· ...... ~ ........... --.b.1.- ..... ·········· 

Date certificate issued .. J~~~.;~.~ .... ~.LY.~.~~···················· ··········· · ············ ··········· · · ···· ················· ·· ······· ···· ········ ········· · ······················ · ········· ······ ··1,.·;,.,···;,;,;,····_,···-···-···;;,;;···-···.,.···· .... ..a·-------



FormA Application No. - 22 412' ... 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION , 
Ralph J . Lane R 879 

I, ....................................... ..................................................... ... .. ..................... , the holder of Permit No. ····=····················· 

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

therein on the .... l .t .... day of ............................................ .9.11 t .......... , 19A.7. .. 
Remarks: ....................... § ... El.~~., .~'!.. ...... ~.t~.~;r. .JJ.) .. g.J:: ... P..Q.Z.~.;r. ................................................... ........................ . 

The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed 

up to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work In good faith . 

. .tff :;r?~SJ r.~F ~ I have hereunto set my hand this. ?.Q -.~-:d of .. ;~~~ 2,;.:-~~: .. , .19 ... 'i.9. 
'lft'.:"'r. /signature of Applicant) (Address) 

STATE PRINTING DEPT. 

I<orinB 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun. 

Application No. ."'.":Z2.4.l.2. ... 3 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ......................... al .h ... JL.L: .n .e. ................ ........................................... , the holder of Permit No. . -::.8.7..9. ........... . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the .... l !?.t ... day of ................................... 9-.Q.°t.Q].?..:r. ............. , 19 . .4.7. .. 
Remarks: ..... Porous ... b otton., .... to ... b.e .... 0 .ea led ... wit .... cl· ...................................................... ........... . 

If the works have less capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

should so state In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. 

. 20 October 49 IN WITNES~ ,HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...... ...... day of ...... ...................................... , 19 ........ . 

.. 11/~ j .. (~~Applicant) ·········.... . .... . . .... ..... . . ····································-'h~~~ess~ove.1. ... Oregon ......... . 

Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed. 



T 34 S.R. I 8 2 W.W.M. 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

22413 1770..5 
Application No.R.-.?.?.4 /~ Permit No. R..IJ..Z2 ... 

IN NAME OF 

/960-A 



David C. Homrix 
:t.O•ff.'fflll'l~l'P. Diatrict 13 

You vill pr:::aoo.t)],Y rocall • .-. ... ," 
tem1na t.ber or not vat.er 

purposes . attor ?yran Dish e 
a print of the final. proot 

TJ:jb 
Enc. 

yours, 

By 
Trcv:>r Jones, As istant 



Harold Biddle 
P.O. Box 2.)6 
Shady Cove., Oregon 

Dear Mr. Biddle: 

516 ervic BulldiDg 
r 2., 1961 

According to the terms of your Permit io . R- 879 which is for the 
appro riation of 5.0 acre feet por a eond tram F.aat ork o.r the East Branch 
of Long Branch for irrigation and Permit o . 177CJ; which is tor the appro­
priation or 0.09 cubic f ot per second or water from Eut Branch or Lone 
Branch and t ork or t Branch and reservoir !or 1rrigati n, c ete 
use of water was to n on r o Octo r 1, 1955. 

Augus t cop ecrtif.'icatea 
in COn.'l ction V-l 79 1 O'.l toget· 
with th instruct coi c of" and return 
th to this orr. C t.Of1:0'tll8 the • 

On OCtober 2, 1961 remind r let - c l:1Dg y at tion 
was mailed. r date. have n::,t recei any corres .. 
ponden regarding 

O 537 . 260 provides: "Whenever the time within ich arzy- :::::~~::-:~ 
pria.tion der a pcrnit should have n perfected expired and the owner 
or the permit fails or re.fuses within three months the after u, t to 
the State 7 1.Doer proof of completion of the propriation uired bj 
ORS 537 .230 and 537 .250, t State Engineer may, alter 60 day• noti by 
registered mail., order the c cellation of th permit.-• 

In ccordance vith the proviaioms of O 537 . 260., you are hereby 
notified t t unless we receive the si(;ned drafts oft certificates and 
the r cording .tees within 60 days from the date of this letter., your permits 
will be cancelled without further. notice. 

TJ:jh 
CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPl' 

REQUESTED 

Vi truly youra, 

WiIS A. STANIEY 
State Engineer 

I\1 
Trevor Jones., Assistant 

/2 



Harold Biddle 
P.O. Box 236 
Shady Cove, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Biddle: 

October 2, 1961 

R-22412 
22413 

On August 31, 1961, we mail~d you copies of drafts of the 
certificates in connection with the incomplete water rights represented 
by Permits numbered R-$79 and 17705 together with the instructions 
that the statement at the bottom of each page under "Final Proof11 be 
signed and the copies returned to this office accompanied by the cer­
tificate recording fees, in the amount of $2 . 

To date these forms have not been received nor' has any corres­
pondence regarding reasons for not returninPthem been received . Thi$ 
is to notify you that unless we receive the signed final proof forms 
and the certificate recording fees or a request for additional time 
within thirty days from the date of this letter, we will re required 
to take steps ttoward the cancellation of these per-:.its . 

TJ : jh 

Very truly yours 

LEWIS A. STAN LEY 
State Engineer 

By Trevor Jones, Assistant 



June 16, 1961 

Mr. DaTid C • Hendrix 
termaater District lo. 15 

Courthouse 
Medtord, Ore 

Dear Mr. Hendrix• 

The aaaignment or perm ta Ifoa. R-879 and 17705 tro• 
'rho • N. Hanaon to Harold Biddle baa been corded in the 
NOOrda or thi■ office and is enclosed, toget her with our receipt 
lo. 29866 ooTering the atatutoey tee 7ou submitted in the amount 
ot l. 

eh 

enclosu.x,t 

State Engineer 
} 

B7 
Trewr Jone■, ■cd.etant 

.a-22412-13 



26, 1.961 

, 
TJ: 

istant 

- 2241.2 
2 



arch 2.3. 1961 

Hr. Harold Biddle 
P. O. 2,36 
Shady eave. on 

ear lr. Diddle: 

On e ruar:, 161 1961 we wrote you re arding t 
sity o£ o taining a::rn · nt 0£ • ts numbered 
end 17705 if you wished to retain t er rights d 
To date the s1P.rlimezlts ve ot • ·t or 
responalenC~ regarding t • If yo :ish to retain 
and are not ble to locate !r. 
notify • 

If £urt :infomatio is re uired yo co d contact tr. 
Dav 0 d C. endrix, ater ter, Dist. o. 15, t t Court 

0'\16 in led.ford. 

er:r truly yours. 

Jq 
Trevor Jones• ssistant 

TJ :kr 

22412 
22413 



• Harold ddl.e 
P. O. Dox 2J6 
Shady Cove. Oregon. 

Mr. dell. : 

February 16. 1961 

Perm.t ~-r R-819 doocribes the construction or 
two res rvo1rs ard stora ,e orwator tro East ch ot Long 
Di-anch and Pe t r r 17705 descri s th a roprl.ation ot 
w ter tro East Branch ot Long Dranch for irrigation. These 
percdts are in~ na ot Tho H. Danson. 

e undorstard that .fr. on deeded the proP9MiY to 
Troy and Ann Haynie am tr. Hqnie deeded t.he proporty to you. 
U t.bis is t:r'll and h-. Hanson has no interest in th pro rty 
you should obtain an assi nt of the perm1 ts and • t 1 t 
to this office for recording • U' you wish to rotain the rights 
rep anted by th pe ts . 

I believe tr. 
hlmn, O gon. 

on•s address is 355 Gartield Street, 

A ·1e assi t to is closed tor your use. 
It you are not ble to obtain t ho assic. .......... t and dosire to r etain 
t he rich ts you should so notify us . 

TJ :vmt 

nclosure 

Very truly yours , 

I.JMIS A. ST IEY 
State Enginoer 

By 
revor Jonos , Assistant 

R...22412-J 



• 

Mr. Thomas N. Hanson 
General Delivery 
Shady Cove , Ore on 

Dear Y..r . Hanson: 

J nuary 22, 1957 

According to the terms of your Permit Noo R- 879, which is [or 
the storage of 17 .21 acre- f eet of water from Lane and Shepherd Reservoirs, 
completion of construction was to have been made on or before October 1, 
19550 It appears from our r ecords that you have failed to submit notice 
of co!rrpletion of construction, although a notice , calling t his matter to 
your attention, v:as mailed to you on October '.3' , 1955 . 

ORS 53 7 o 260 provides: "'Whenever the time within which any 
appropri ation under a permit should have been perfected has ex­
pired and t he owner of t he permit f ails or refuses within three 
months thereafter to submit to t he Stat e Engineer pr oof of com­
plet ion of the appropriat ion as requi r ed by ORS 537 0230 and 
5370250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days ' notice by regis­
tered mail, order t he cancelation of the permit . ~HH,~11 

If you have complied with the terms of this permit, you should 
submit promptl y this notice of completion of construction, after which ue 
m.11 take up t he matter of final proof o If, however , you have abandoned 
your plan of development, we would appreciate having you advise t o that 
effect; so that the permit may be canceled ·without the necessity f or 
f ollowing the legal procedure . 

In accordance vii th the provisions of ORS 537 . 260, you are her eby 
notified that unless proof of completion of the appropriation is received 
within 60 days f rom the date of this letter, your permit will be canceled 
without fur ther notice . 

Form l OOR 
:REGISTERED 
Return recei pt r equested 
gw 

Very truly yours, 

-~;;, , :1~- /! -~)r/1 j ! i ! 

LErlIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

R-22412 



: 

V 

C I h 

0 c . 3 

, 

ssistn t 

22412 
??.413 



•Thomas N. Hanson 
P. O. Box .31 
Shady":Cove, Oregon 

Dear • Hanson t 
• 

February 4, 1954 

This -acknowledges receipt of your application for 
an extension of time for the qompletion of construction 

R-22412 
& 22413 

and com,1ete application of water under PermitaNo8 & 17705 
in the name of Thomas N. Hanson. 

The application indicates that reasonable diligence 
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this 
project, and the time limits are bein6 extended to 
October 1, 19 55. 

Form #122 

Yours very truly, 

tSf OA,. £. ffz~~ 
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

Encloaod is our Receopt No. 938 covering fees submitted. 



R 
EGON Permit No. R~8.7., .... 

Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, .TI/.P..~&.S ...... At ...... 1/A:#.S".I!!.#.. ................... ..... , of Btl.! .. Bf!~ ... 3.L .... $./tA/1.Y ..... ~.PJ!? .......... , 

state of ...... t'-8£.G.tld.. ....................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . .i.":':..~'Zt. ......... , to 

·appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before .. 0 .C.Tl28.£"J!l ...... / ............. ............. , 19.?..'-'., and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before .-'2..C.Tl?.-8.£.K .. L ............................. , 19.~.;, 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: ...... :J. ..... A.-:.~ .... ~ ... ~'!~cZ=:..I' 
.::#: • • 
.. .... :1 . a- •-w.o-. VI-. - .. ./,.,..:r .,.;t,ut 01•;.:t, w:1 _;t . .,,,,1.,. ~ ... ~ .. Lt.,.-~ ..... . 

.. ,,,, .... ~ µ ..... :#:/./JRc..4-M.,c,,•.VJ. ... ~ .. __.4c.•.•"'~·•lfl.~•c~..z;;,....LR .......... . 

_k..:r: AZ·u~ . .I..L .... .,;:t;L .--.z,,, ~ ...... ~~~ .c,_a;:.._J- . 

. ~ .. ~ ... C....Z.-:: .. ~ .. ~ .... ~ .... ~L. .. ~ .... ~ .. ~ .... J?.:7 ...... "········ 
~ .... ~• .................. ...................................................... ................... ................................................................................. . 

ii P l,S-~,, #JO 
costing $.2-'-'.""~ .... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $.L~ ... ....... .,.K::.t ...... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ................................................. . 

{ 
complete construction work } 

I am unable to ~ 1 fil t r t" f I IE::ir within the required time, for the following nu£€ Cblli C Capp :ca foll C ii 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: . .J.'!.'5:.,..,:., ""- /l.. .... ¢-.:-.~ ... ~.~.~.;::z ... ;;t;;;.\.,.,, ...... ~ ... ~~.! .. "-.,·~···~j .... . 

~ .~/4 .. _A .L .. ~J;,£A ... ?e2Z-.... ............................. ..................................... . 

(li additional space Is required, attach separate sheet) 

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of time should accom­
pany the application for extension.) 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{~~~i,~=~io~F~~~eo:.:!::~::~.~t:~rk } under said permit to .12.C.T~.B.&-,ll .... l ...................................... , 19.~ 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ·······-·Q:r.~g~:m ... ......... .......................... i 
County of ........... ~~~~~.?.~ .. ............................. J ss. 

I, ..... ThQma~ ... N.~ ... Han.S.QJL. ......................................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....... 4.!'.~ ...... day of ................................... . 

..................... January ......................... , 19 ... 54 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... 1th ........... day of ... ... ............ !!JlJ) .. \lJ~J~Y ......................... , 19 .. .5.~ .. 

[Notarial Seal J ....................... d~<:::""2.1'./W ..................... . 
Notary Public for Oregon 

Sta te Printing D ept. 34190 



~ r . Thomas • Hanson 
General Delivery 
.. hady Cove, Oregon 

De r .r . Hanson: 

ov er 7, 1952 

22412 
22413 

This 11 acknowled, receipt or your letter of October 28, 
1952, regarding the c letion of the project outlined under per t o. 

t¥79, and o. 17705, 

I! all of the ork under p rmit o. 17705 h s been completed 
and all of the land s tout. int e per t ·rri ated, yous uld f ile 
a notice of that r~ct by r·111ng out and mailing in the enclosed form 
c. 

If all of the land has not been irrigated you. y ile and 
application for an xten ion' of Time in whic to cc plete a plication 
of th water usinz t he enclosed orm. The ap lication should be 
executed for a otary Fublio and led to t1is office, together 

d t h the statutory fees in the amount of 2. 

CL :mb 

Very truly yours, 

S. • S .J.C .... ,U 
tate •ngineer 

By 
Chris L. /heeler, Assist t 



~ . Ra 1.;,h J . Lano 
P. o. Box 268 

· hady Cove, Ore~on 

June 25 , 1?52 

'l''t:is · :n ::ick. owl edge rec i t of an asslgn."'!lont of th 
at or r ight s evLdenced by er t No. r- 079 id Pemit !Jo. 17 5 

to T·.or;as N. Timim.1::1 °); Ral h J . L..u1 l , ar.l! c t.1T.1.·e:1c:y ln the ·10unt 
of ,1 . 1~ f 61· hic:h o,_i. rec ipt no. 11 :257 .:..., o .• cl o.:ed. 

'"i r.,~~ .. ..,o y 1J1.l!.' r eques ·.:. , 
r c o.'' .:1 in he iuc~llenoc.>-!S f!(,>ev1•Ja 
i :, ~nclo', d. 

Your, ve y tr-lly 

c!! 'l . E. ~r RIG¥LI1 
tate En~i..n~er 

By 

hao l>etm 
~ •::. 1 cc:· ~.n:i 

Chris L. Wheeler, ssisto.nt 

CLW;ls 
Encl. 

- 22412 
22413 



• 
This acknowledges receipt of your application for 

an extension of time for the ccmpletion of construction 
and complete application of water und~r Permit No.1770$ 
in the name of _., 

u.&. • • 

The application indicates that reasonable diligence 
has beefi shown in the prosecution of woI'k under this 
project, ~nd the time limits are being extended to 
October 1, 19$1 . 

Form 122 

• • 
1 anclo 

Very truly yours, 

e/0:z C,cfr'k:~ 
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

t o . 5) 1n ~)W'J[ti ot 2. 
o.t'!to foe • 



Cov , Ore on 

De r r . La : 

January 10, 1951 

. 
Thi will acKnowlad e recoipt of re. rt of co plo­

tion of constructio under yo r Pe it No . 17705. 

R- 22412 
22413 

ccordi to th t ,rm of your p 1r.'!li t, 11 of the l d 
descrl d in the rmit lich it is :.ntended to irri to t y 
t e should have bcoo actuall lrri at d on or bofore October 1, 
1950 . 

I! ater wao complotely pplied a ru:iove, it should be 
so rt.-port d by fillin out nd ling to thi offic the onclos d 
I<o c. 

If 1 • not com plied eve, o.n ppli-
cnticn for·::m o tirn ltl be exec b foro a otary 
1 lie on fo t n ittc to )ffico mth the 
.jUltuto 

h 
- Form C 

· tens ion orm 

Very tru. :, • our~, 

QIA • I • STRICKLIJ 
Stat Enginoor 

• umphrey, Assiatar.t 



r. RLJ.p J. e 
P. O. &x 268 

dy Cov,. Ore n 

e r • e: 

Oc ob r 7, 1949 

e pt o inn n 
1ct on t o 
ervoi 

V ry truly our6, 

C l . 

te 

' 

of con­
•879, 



• RalJii J. ume 
P. o. Box 268 
Shady- Cove, Oregon 

Door ~. 

J 3, ,947 

... .th ;you wlll find Appl ~ ion o 
o. • · blueprint. 

-22412 

2412, Permit 



r . Hal ph J • L e 
P. o. Bo:x 268 
Sh y Cov, Oi on 

prll ~·1 , 1947 

:hi~ l e eae r tran~-
g ch tn moun~ of . ~ oov r a· 1-
ue i ea 111 connection it· l ic.tlon No . 
2 e.n o . ;:2413. · Our Rae ipt No. 2874 is lnclose<i . 

In nswbr to or qu stioa , f 
tions r c011puted 8 fol low: 

-, • R- 2~412 
i ion 

Blueprint 

No . 2?.4l3 
tion 
n do 

&tock 
cording 7 er 
15 en. 

Tot l 

ond 

y 

for he two appli -

5.00 

5.00 

11.?Q 

'2'7 .80 

Vecy t ... lly your , 

C b . 

By 
fa • H phrey, 1saist t 

R- 2412 
· ~413 





Reservoir-400-3-59 S tate Printing 18986 

STATE OF OREGON JAN 1 U 1\V " 
ID1 

STAT£ ENGINEER 
COUNTY OF JACl:SOI SALEM. OREGON 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

m:bts 3Js to ~tttifp, That 

of -,~L Sbald.9' , State of Ol1iltZOD , has made proof -~, 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of 

under Reservoir Permit No. 

w aters has been perfected in 

said, shall not exceed 5._o 

The reservoir is located in 

for the purposes of 

Engineer, and that said right to store said 

laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right 

THIS IS A DRAFT OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE 

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee. 



251 FINA NCE B UILD ING 

170 12.T H STREET S . E . 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

Har?>id Biddle 
P.O. Box 236 
Shady Cove, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Biddle : 

REFER TO \ . -, 

FILE No. -~R=-~2=2=t.µ.=2~ 

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right 

"f" f. h . h d P . N R 879 Y certi icate to con irm t e rig t un er ermit o. __________ '.".'____________ _ ou are 

requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the 

appropriation of water made, execute the following certificate. You should 

return this paper, along with a fee of $1.00 for recording your water right 

certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk. 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

FINAL PROOF 

I have read the draft of water right certificate shown on the reverse 

side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby 

certify that the water has been used as described in said draft. 

__ __ ___ ____ / _-__ _/ __ - 6 _-<'... __________ _ 
(Date) 
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3M-4-57 

/ 
Application No . .... ~".:~.?.~.?. .......... . 

Permit No .. ) ~:::~1.?..~ ·-············· 

County .... l ?.9.~~.<?.~ .................................. . 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres 
Willamette Meredian Actually Irrigated 

3 4 S lW 7 s w 1/4- NwX! Re., 

SURVEY RF,G~¥ESs -.......... -... -
To have beo/\ compl eted by 10-1-~ 

\.J 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the fac ts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................ day of .............................. .. .......... , 

19 ........ . 
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I, ................................... ................................................................................. , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No ........ R.:-... i.1.:J... ... , on the ....... .J.4 ......... day -

of ........................ ~f/!.L ............... , 19 .. . Q., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ..................................... .... . 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not Justify the above re­
port by you, please return this form without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

State Printing 2995 

(Title) 

(Quantity of water In 
second-feet or acre-feet) 

~ 




